

**Court No. - 86**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6617 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Sharma

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Mohit Singh, Shikhar Neelkanth

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Issue notice to respondent no.2, returnable at an early date.

List this case on 21.8.2024 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 10.7.2024

Fhd