

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6617 of 2024

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohit Singh, Shikhar Neelkanth

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Kamlesh Kumar
Dwivedi, Saurabh Dwivedi

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Sri Saurabh Dwivedi, advocate states that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 in the Registry by tomorrow. He also requested for some time to file counter affidavit in this matter.

2. List this case on 21.9.2024 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 21.8.2024

SS