



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6617 of 2024**

Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohit Singh, Shikhar Neelkanth  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi,  
Saurabh Dwivedi

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 12.02.2026.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**

**January 30, 2026**

P. Pandey